Г		· ************************************					
	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	06-08-1998		ratent and statemark Onice			
١	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		İİİ	NLY			
1	rab settings 2 2 4	100730097	486(IBS)	I the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
-	To the Honorable Commission	100730097	Τ.				
N	 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2.	Name and address of re			
	AMERISOURCE CORPORATION		Name: AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION				
1	— 4 W. 1. W. 1		Internal Address:				
IJ		Individual(s)		Street Address: 1105 North Market Street Suite 1300			
	Corporation-State DELAWARE Other			City: Wilmington	State:DEZIP:19801		
3			☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Association				
ץ	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 6, 1998						
ı					DELAWARE.		
1							
١			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:				
			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Execution Date.		Add	itional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A (Attached)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
ļ			See Schedule A (Attached)				
ı							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stanley B. Kita Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address: POB 457		6. Total number of applications and 39				
١			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
١			ĺ				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_990.00				
				☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		One Spring House Corporate Ctr					
	06/05/1998 DCDATES 00000079 2040884			Authorized to be cha	irged to deposit account		
	01 FC:481 40.00 gp 02 FC:482 Street Address: 950.00 gp			8. Deposit account number: 09-3040			
			8.				
City: Spring House State: PA ZIP: 19477				(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
Ì		SPACE					
ł		Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	 Statement and signature. To the best of mv knowledge and be 						
	the original document.			V+			
	Stanley B. Kita	$(X \land X)$),	Vila	May 20, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
ļ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

SCHEDULE A

I. REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg.No.	Issue Date
AMERISOURCE	2,040,884	02-25-97
AMERISOURCE DESIGN	2,049,483	04-01-97
FAMILY PHARMACY	904,032	12-08-70
FAMILY PHARMACY & Mortar & Pestle Design	1,724,492	10-13-92
FAMILY INDEPENDENT PHARMAC	CY 1,694,741	06-16-92
FAMILY INDEPENDENT PHARMAC Mortar & Pestle Design	CY & 1,252,562	09-27-83
FAMILY INDEPENDENT PHARMAC PRESCRIPTION CENTER & Design	CY 1,690,441	06-02-92
TOTAL HOME HEALTH CARE & De	esign 1,307,867	12-04-84
CLOVER Design	1,411,823	09-30-86
PRIMENET	1,573,740	12-26-89
PARTNER-PAK	1,735,542	11-24-92
INCOME REPAX	!,752,041	02-09-93
INCOME Rx	1,783,664	07-20-93
INCOME PAX	1,773,865	05-25-93
INSIDERx	1,931,185	10-31-95
GOLDEN GROUP	1,904,581	07-11-95
ЕСНО	2,051,045	04-08-97
CRUCIFORM & MORTAR/PESTLE	2,119,145	12-09-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0402

AMERISOURCE SELECT	2,113,040	11-11-97				
AMERICAN HEALTH PAK	2,130,008	01-20-98				
HEALTH SERVICES PLUS	2,133,965	02-03-98				
LIBERTY SYSTEMS	2,143,907	03-17-98				
VIDA	1,714,459	09-08-92				
INDEPENDENT'S CHOICE	1,918,690	09-12-95				
FACES DESIGN	2,065,861	05-27-97				
RxPRESS	1,398,090	06-17-86				
GLIPTONE	1,107,698	12-05-78				
HOSPLY	1,101,698	09-05-78				
MARCITEER & DESIGN	1,110,181	12-26-78				
ADVALUE	0,922,958	12-26-71				
(DESIGN)	0,942,966	09-12-72				
WHO'S MINDING YOUR MEDICINES	2,116,817	11-25-97				
II. PENDING APPLICATIONS						
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>				
LIBERTY SYSTEMS & DESIGN	75/053,243	02-05-96				
AMERICAN HEALTH PACKAGING	75/087,825	04-15-96				
AMERISOURCE ADDS PROFIT	75/016,620	11-08-95				
GEAR	75/444,490	03-04-98				
MEDASSESS (Cl. 009)	75/069,404	03-08-96				
MEDASSESS (Cl. 041)	75/069,403	03-08-96				
INCOME Rx DESIGN	75/185,634	10-22-96				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERISOURCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its executive offices at 300 Chester Field Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania, 19355 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, attached, and business goodwill symbolized thereby, (TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, AMERISOURCE HERITAGE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its executive offices at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS from ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue for, and recover damages from, all infringements thereof.

(Corporate Seal)

AMERISOURCE CORPORATION

By: leresa ! accopelli Title: VP General Counsel+ Secretary

County New Castle,

State of Delaware

On this, the 6th day of Chill, 1998, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared Teresa T. Ciacale III, who acknowledged han/herself to be Vice Predident of AMERISOURCE CORPORATION and that below as such fice. President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of AMERISOURCE CORPORATION by time/herself as Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 05/26/1998